FULTON TOWNSHIP PO BOX #68, 3425 W. CLEVELAND RD.,PERRINTON, MI 48871 PHONE: 989-236-5102, FAX: 989-236-5369 EMAIL: info@fultontwp.com; WEBSITE: www.fultontwp.com

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS <u>MEETING NOTICE</u>

THE FULTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF APPEALS WILL HOLD A SPECIAL MEETING ON MONDAY, AUGUST 16 TH 2021 AT 9:30AM AT FULTON TOWNSHIP HALL, TO DECIDE THE HANDLING OF A NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION VARIANCE ON A REQUESTED LAND DIVISION PARCEL, TO BE CREATED FROM PROPERTY NUMBER 29-05-033-005-10.

PROPERTY OWNER KEVIN CRAIG, OWNS PROPERTY ON 3 SIDES OF THE NEWLY APPLIED FOR LAND DIVISION, AND THE 4 TH SIDE OF THE PROPERTY IS ROAD RIGHT OF WAY.

IF, PRIOR TO THE MEETING, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC HAVE CERTAIN QUESTIONS OR WISH TO PROVIDE INPUT ON ANY BUSINESS THAT WILL BE ADDRESSED AT THE MEETING, THEN SUCH PERSONS MAY CONTACT THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS THROUGH CHAD MARECEK, FULTON TOWNSHIP CLERK, BY PHONE, EMAIL, OR BY MAIL. A COPY OF THE MEETING INFORMATION MAY BE FOUND ON A LINK ON THE TOWNSHIP'S HOMEPAGE AT FULTONTWP.COM UNDER THE NEWS TAB.

FULTON TOWNSHIP WILL PROVIDE NECESSARY REASONABLE AUXILIARY AIDS AND SERVICES AT THE MEETING TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES UPON 72 HOURS ADVANCED NOTICE TO THE TOWNSHIP. INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES REQUIRING AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES SHOULD CONTACT THE TOWNSHIP CLERK BY EMAIL, PHONE, OR MAIL AS LISTED BELOW.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

CHAD MARECEK

FULTON TOWNSHIP CLERK